

## The Earl C. Jacoby Memorial Scholarship

The Earl C. Jacoby Memorial Scholarship was established in 2013 by Mark Reavis to honor the memory of his friend, colleague and fraternity brother, Earl C. Jacoby. The scholarship is awarded to full-time students with a minimum GPA of 3.0, who are members in good standing of the Pi Kappa Alpha Fraternity, with preference to those who have demonstrated leadership and contributed to the University and the community.

The Earl C. Jacoby Memorial Scholarship is renewable for up to one additional year. Recipients must maintain a full-time course load (undergraduate - 12 credit hours, or graduate - 9 credit hours) each semester, complete a total of 24 credit hours (graduate - 18 credit hours) each academic year, and have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher to be eligible for renewal. Students should submit a scholarship application every year in order to update their files and possibly be eligible for other awards.\*

As a recipient of this award, it is important that you are familiar with scholarship terms and conditions as well as requirements for renewal if applicable. If you should have any questions or concerns after reading this information, or feel you will not be able to meet the requirements, please contact our office immediately.

It is a requirement for receipt of this scholarship to attend a 'Meet Your Donor' event (an invitation will follow), and to submit a letter of thanks to be forwarded to the individual(s) who donated the funds and made this scholarship possible.

Your donor is: Mr. Mark Reavis

Please send your letter to: UAH Office of Student Financial Services

University Center Room 212 Huntsville, AL 35899

<sup>\*</sup>Repayment of all or part of this scholarship may be required if the recipient does not enroll full time, withdraws from classes, fails to attend for a semester or more, graduates, fails to meet the renewal criteria and/or does not maintain satisfactory academic progress. Recipients should also understand that, by accepting this award, he/she is giving UAH permission to release directory information about the recipient for news and public affairs bulletins.